## Proposal No. 2017M-038EN-001

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE  PING CERTIFICATE SISSUED AS AMATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE ORS NOT APPROX MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE ON SHOT APPROX MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE OF PROQUER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE OF PROQUES. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS SUBPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED. THE PROGUES. THIS WAY ADDITIONAL INSURED Provisions or the and creditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on PRODUCE.  Fairly Consulting Group. LLC LEGIS S, Mishington. Scale 400  INSURED.			Pa	ge 1 of 1				DATE	(MM/DD	m	
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND COMPERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THE COURAGE AFFORCED BY THE POLICIES CERTIFICATE HOLDER THE COVERAGE AFFORCED BY THE POLICIES CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THE COVERAGE AFFORCED BY THE POLICIES CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THE POLICIES CE	ACORD										
SELOW, THIS CERTIFICATE MAY REISSAULT, AMERIN, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCES.  REPRESENT OR PRODUCES.  REPRESENT OR PRODUCES.  REPRESENT OR	THIS	CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF	INFOR	MATION	ONLY AND CONES	DC NO DICUT	CUDONTUE	05051510155			
SUBPORATION IN EXAMPLE, subject to the torms and conditions of the policy, cartain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on DRIVEN SUBPORATION IN SAVINES, subject to the torms and conditions of the policy, cartain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on DRIVEN SUBPORATION IN SUBPORA	BEL	OW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DO RESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CR	ES NOT	CONSTI	END, EXTEND OR A TUTE A CONTRAC	T BETWEEN T	OVERAGE AF HE ISSUING I	FORDED BY TH NSURER(S), AL	E POLIC	IES ED	
PROJUCIOLER Tably Consulting Group, LLC 1800 S. Washington, Suite 400 Amarillo, TX 79102  INSURED  INSURED  INSURED  INSURER D.  INSURER B. A.CE American Insurance Company 22667 Viscon, Inc.  INSURER B. A.CE Property & Casually Insurance Company 22667 Viscon, Inc.  INSURER B. A.CE Property & Casually Insurance Company 22667 Viscon, Inc.  INSURER B. A.CE Property & Casually Insurance Company 22667 Viscon, Inc.  INSURER B. A.CE Property & Casually Insurance Company 22667 Viscon, Inc.  INSURER B. A.CE Property & Casually Insurance Company 22667 Viscon, Inc.  INSURER B. A.CE Property & Casually Insurance Company 22669 VISCON VISCON INSURANCE INSURER B. INS	SUB this	ORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDI' ROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the term certificate does not confer rights to the cer	TIONAL	INSURED	of the policy (ies) m		IONAL INSUR ay require an	ED provisions of endorsement.	r be ende A statem	orsed. If ent on	
FRANCE   PROJECT   PROJE	PRO	DUCER			CONTACT						
Amarille, TX 79102    EMAL	Fai	rly Consulting Group, LLC			PHONE						
INSURER S. ACE American Insurance Company 22667  INSURER S. ACE American Insurance Company 22669  INSURER S. ACE American Insurance Company 26699  INSURER S. Sched Property & Casually Insurance Company 26699  INSURER S. Sched National Casually Corporation 15105  INSURER S. Sched National Casually Ca	Am	arillo, TX 79102			E-MAJL		om	(A/C, N	0): 1-806-37	6-5136	
INSURED   INSU											
INSURER 8: ACE Property & Casually Insurance Company (20099) INSURER 9: ACE Property & Casually Insurance Company (20099) INSURER 9: ACE Property & Casually Insurance Company (20099) INSURER 9: ACE Property & Casually Insurance Company (20099) INSURER 9: INSURE 9: INSURER 9: INSURER 9: INSURER 9: INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIODI DIRICATED NOTWINSTANDING ANY REVENUE MEMORY (2000) AND ADMINISTANCE UISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIODI DIRICATED NOTWINSTANDING ANY REVENUE MEMORY (2000) AND ADMINISTANCE UISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIODI DIRICATED NOTWINSTANDING ANY REVENUE MEMORY (2000) AND ADMINISTANCE UISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIODI DIRICATED NOTWINSTANDING ANY REVENUE MEMORY (2000) AND ADMINISTANCE UISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY OF THE			INSURER A : ACE American Insurance Company				7.0.11.01				
COUNTRY MUSIC Television, Inc.    INSURER P.					INSURER B : ACE Property & Casualty Insurance Compa				Company 20699		
INSURER E   INSU						ation	on 15105				
COVERAGES  CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISIONNUMBER:			INSURER E :								
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED AND PERIOD NINGER DAY. THE POLICIES PERIOD REPORT THE POLICIES OF THE POL			CERTI	FICATE NI			DEVISIONAL	IMPED:			
WINCH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY SET ISSUED OF RECURSION RECORD TO CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO CONDITIONS OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO CONDITIONS OF A CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO CONDITIONS OF A CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO CONDITION OF CONDITIONS OF A CONDITION OF CO	THIS	IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSUR	ANCELL	STED BELL	OW HAVE BEEN IOC	UED TO THE IN	1011055 11111		HE POLIC	~v	
GENERALIJABILITY  A COMMERCIAL GENERALIJABILITY  A POLICY PRODUCT SOMPROPAGE \$ 5,000,000 GENERAL GENERALIZABILITY  A POLICY PRODUCT SOMPROPAGE \$ 15,000,000 GENERALIZABILITY  A ANYAUTO  A LOWNED A AUTOS  A LOWNED A AUTOS  A LOWNED A AUTOS  A JOSPAN A COLUR SOMPROPAGE \$ 10,000 GENERALIZABILITY  A STANDARD A AUTOS  A JOSPAN A AUTOS  A JOSPAN A GENERALIZAB CLUBBO PRODUCT SOMPROPAGE \$ 10,000 GENERALIZABILITY  A LOWNED A AUTOS  A JOSPAN A GENERALIZAB CLUBBO PRODUCT SOMPROPAGE \$ 10,000 GENERALIZABILITY  A LOWNED A AUTOS  A JOSPAN A GENERALIZAB CLUBBO PRODUCT SOMPROPAGE \$ 10,000 GENERALIZABILITY  AND REPORT OF A GENERALIZABILITY  AND RE	WHIC ALL T	H THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY	PERTAI	NI, TERM	OR CONDITION OF	ANY CONTRAC	T OR OTHER I	OCUMENT WITH	RESPECT	T TO	
ESCH COCURRENCE   \$ 5,000,00    A CLAIMS-MADE   X   OCCUR   HDOG27860199   12/31/2016   12/31/2017   12/31/2017   12/31/2017   12/31/2017   12/31/2017   12/31/2017   12/31/2017   12/31/2017   13/300,000   13/300,0	BLADILY.	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR		POLICY	POLICY EXP	TAID CLAINS.	LIMITE		
A CLAIMS-MADE   X   OCCUR    GENLAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:   Y   I   12/31/2016   12/31/2017   PRODUCTS-COMPIOP AGG   \$15,000,00    AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY   Y   I   I   I   I   I   I   I   I							(MM/DC/TT)		ICE	\$ 5,000,000	
A GENLAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:  X POLICY PROD LOC  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  X ANY AUTO  ALLOWNED  AUTOS  AUTOS  X HIREOLATOS  X HIREOLATOS  AUTOS  AUTOS  AUTOS  AUTOS  X S1,500 Ded, for AUTOS  X		The state of the s			y!		12/31/2017	PREMISES(Ea occ	urrence)	\$ 5,000,000	
GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:    X		CEAIMS-MADE X OCCUR				12/31/2016		MED EXP (Any one	person)		
AUTONOBILE LIABILITY  X ANYAUTO ALLOWNED AUTOS A	A	GEN'I AGGREGATE I IMIT ADDI IEC DED.	1		HDOG27860199	120112010		GENERAL AGGRE	GATE	\$ 15,000,000	
AUTOMOBILELIABILITY  X ANYAUTO ALLOWNED AUTOS X HIREDAUTOS X HIREDAUTOS X SI,500 Dod, for AUTOS AUTOS X PAGESATE  S CORO,500 X SI,500 Dod,500 X PAGESATION DOD,500 X SI,500 Dod,500 X PAGESATION DOD,500 X PAGESATION DOD,500 X PAGESATION DOD,500 X PAGESATION DOD,500		X POLICY PRO-						PRODUCTS-COM	PIOPAGG	\$ 15,000,000	
A X ANYAUTO ALLOWNED AUTOS X HIREOAUTOS X HIREOAUTOS X HIREOAUTOS X AUTOS X AU			Υ			12/31/2016	12/31/2017	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT		\$ 5,000,000	
ALLOWNED AUTOS AUT										2000	
X \$1,500 Ded, for Auto Phys. Dmg    WIMBRELLALIAB   CCAIMS-MADE   EACH OCCURRENCE   \$	А				ISAH09052343						
WORKER COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETORINGATIVE PROPRIETOR PRATICIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required by contract. The additional insured and/or loss payee status arises solely as respects the motion picture and/or elevision production of "Various Productions."  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  ACORD 3 5 2046 (203)  WIRC49107328  LAID MRRELLALIAB  ACORD 3 5 2046 (203)  ACORD 3 5 2046 (203)  BACH OCCURRENCE SAGREGATE SAGREGAT SAGREGAT SAGREGATE SAGREGATE SAGREGAT SAGREGAT SAGREGAT SAGREGAT SAGRE		X HIREDAUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS								s	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTIONS  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETORIPARTNEREXECUTIVE OFFICENMENDER EXCLUBED? (Mandatory in Ni) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (AttachACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (AttachACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)  The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County is included as an additional insured as respects to General inability.  ELEACH-ACCIDENT \$ 2,000,000 ELL Limit \$1,000,000 ELL Limit \$1,000,000 ELL Limit (Worker's Comp-Statutory)  Worker's Comp-Statutory)  The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County is included as an additional insured as respects to General inability.  Further the Certificate Holder is also included as a Loss Payee under the Automobile policy where required by contract. The additional insured and/or loss payee status arises solely as respects the motion picture and/or elevision production of "Various Productions."  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		Auto Phys. Dmg									
WURC49107328 12/31/2016 12/31/2017									CE		
A ANY REPORTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required by ontract. The additional insured and/or loss payee status arises solely as respects the motion picture and/or elevision production of "Various Productions."  EMPLOYER'S LABILITY   X   X   X   X   X   X   X   X   X											
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OF ICERNIZEMER EXECUTIVE (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)  C CA,NY & DC Work Comp  SP4056032  12/31/2016  12/31/2017  S1,000,000 E.L. Limit S1,000,000 E.L. Limit (Worker's Comp-Statutory)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)  The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County is included as an additional insured as respects to General iability.  Further the Certificate Holder is also included as a Loss Payee under the Automobile policy where required by contract. The additional insured and/or loss payee status arises solely as respects the motion picture and/or elevision production of "Various Productions."  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  ACORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	Δ	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY (7787)	N/A			49107328 12/31/2016	12/31/2017	X Per Statute	OTH- ER		
The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County is included as an additional insured as respects to General insulational insured and/or loss payee status arises solely as respects the motion picture and/or elevision production of "Various Productions."  CANCELLATION  EMPLOYEE S 2,000,000  EL DISEASE - POLICY S 2,000,000  EL DISEASE - POLICY S 2,000,000  EL Limit S 1,000,000 EL Limit S 1,000,0	7.60	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?			WLRC49107328					\$ 2,000,000	
C CA,NY & DC Work Comp  SP4056032  12/31/2016  12/31/2016  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)  The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County is included as an additional insured as respects to General inability.  Further the Certificate Holder is also included as a Loss Payee under the Automobile policy where required by contract. The additional insured and/or loss payee status arises solely as respects the motion picture and/or elevision production of "Various Productions."  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  ACORDA 25 (2016/02)		If yes, describe under	s, describe under					EMPLOYEE		\$ 2,000,000	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)  The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County is included as an additional insured as respects to General inability.  Further the Certificate Holder is also included as a Loss Payee under the Automobile policy where required by contract. The additional insured and/or loss payee status arises solely as respects the motion picture and/or elevision production of "Various Productions."  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  ACORDANG EXPRESENTATIVE		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						LIMIT	10039411	\$ 2,000,000	
The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County is included as an additional insured as respects to General iability.  Further the Certificate Holder is also included as a Loss Payee under the Automobile policy where required by contract. The additional insured and/or loss payee status arises solely as respects the motion picture and/or elevision production of "Various Productions."  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  ACCORDANCE (2016/102)								\$1,000,000 E.L. Limit			
inability.  Further the Certificate Holder is also included as a Loss Payee under the Automobile policy where required by contract. The additional insured and/or loss payee status arises solely as respects the motion picture and/or elevision production of "Various Productions."  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County 50 S. 5th Street 1 Ashville, TN 37206  ACORD 25 (2015)23  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEH	IICLES (	Attach AC	ORD 101, Additional	Remarks Sche	dule, if more s	pace is required)			
inability.  Further the Certificate Holder is also included as a Loss Payee under the Automobile policy where required by contract. The additional insured and/or loss payee status arises solely as respects the motion picture and/or elevision production of "Various Productions."  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County 50 S. 5th Street 1 Ashville, TN 37206  ACORD 25 (2015)23  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE											
curther the Certificate Holder is also included as a Loss Payee under the Automobile policy where required by contract. The additional insured and/or loss payee status arises solely as respects the motion picture and/or elevision production of "Various Productions."  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  CANCELLATION  Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County 50 S. 5th Street  Jashville, TN 37206  ACORDASE (2016)(2)  ACORDASE (2016)(2)  ACORDASE (2016)(2)			e and l	Davidsor	n County is inclu	ided as an a	dditional in	sured as res	pects to	General	
contract. The additional insured and/or loss payee status arises solely as respects the motion picture and/or elevision production of "Various Productions."  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County 50 S. 5th Street Lashville, TN 37206  ACORD 25 (2015)23											
elevision production of "Various Productions."  CERTIFICATE HOLDER  Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County 50 S. 5th Street  Jashville, TN 37206  ACORD 25 (2015)23	urtn	er the Certificate Holder is also in	cluded	as a Lo	oss Payee unde	er the Auto	mobile po	licy where r	equired	d by	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER  Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County 50 S. 5th Street Asshville, TN 37206  ACORD 25 (2015)23  CANCELLATION  SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	ontr	act. The additional insured and/o	rloss	payee s	tatus arises so	lely as resp	ects the m	notion pictu	re and/	or	
Acord 25 (2015)			uction	<u>s</u> ."							
50 S. 5th Street  ashville, TN 37206  THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					CANCELL	ATION					
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE  OUT			d David	dson Cou		Y OF THE ABOV	E DESCRIBED I	POLICIES BE CAN	CELLED B	BEFORE	
ACOPD 25 (2045)(2)					ACCORDAN	ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.					
ACOPD 25 (2016)02)					Δ.	REPRESENTATIVE			- TEST/R		
©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved	ACOF	RD 25 (2016/03)			Case	0.144		<u> </u>			

D-17-07838







